

NCB Vs Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince & Others
Case No. SC/37/2017

31.07.2017

Present: Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince not produced from JC.
Accused Mohammad Hanif and Abdul Rehman produced from JC.
Ms. Hena Shah, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohammad Hanif.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Abdul Rehman.
Ld. Counsel for accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince is not available.

Matter today is fixed for arguments on charge/filing of written synopsis, however, neither accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince is produced nor his Counsel is available.

Matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 25.09.2017.

Let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/31.07.2017

At 12 Noon:

File taken up at this stage as Sh. Gaurav Chandhok, Ld. Counsel for accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince has appeared. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/31.07.2017