

NCB Vs Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince & Others
Case No. SC/37/2017

19.04.2018

Present: None for NCB.

All accused produced from JC.

Ms. Svetlana Khiyungdzuzu, Ld. Counsel for accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince.

Sh. Dhananjay Kumar, Proxy Counsel for accused Mohammad Hanif.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Proxy Counsel for accused Abdul Rehman.

IO/Sunil Parewa is not present.

Matter today is fixed for filing of reply on behalf of Ld. SPP and further arguments on application U/s 227 Cr. PC for discharge of accused Abdul Rehman as well as further arguments on charge on behalf of other accused, however, it is informed that Ld. SPP was unable to appear today due to personal exigency.

Further arguments on charge have been advanced on behalf of accused Bartholomew Okoh @ Prince.

As requested, matter is adjourned for appearance of Ld. SPP for NCB, filing of reply to pending application, if any and further arguments as last opportunity on 05.05.2018 at 12 Noon. IO be called again for the next date.

At this stage, it is stated by Proxy Counsel for accused Mohammad Hanif that an application for grant of bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Mohammad Hanif is fixed for today. Certain clarifications are required, however, Proxy Counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground that Main Counsel is not available today. As requested, put up for clarifications on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/19.04.2018