

IA1/25 SC320/25
FIR126/25
STATE v. RAJ KUMAR

28.01.2026

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Sanjog Singh Arneja, Ld. counsel for accused.

IO/SI Niraj Kumar in person.

Perusal of the record reflects that the IO has already
filed the reply on the LDOH, when the undersigned was on leave.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **31.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.01.2026